

OFFICE OF THE STATE AUDITOR

News Release For Immediate Release April 13, 2017

Office of the State Auditor Releases Audits for Governmental Entities in Kane County

Salt Lake City, UTAH –

The Office of the State Auditor (Office) today released audits of:

- Kane County Oversight of Special Service Districts,
- Kane County Recreation & Transportation Special Service District, and
- Canyon Land Special Service District.

The audits contain findings in the following categories:

- 1. Questions regarding board member compensation
- 2. Failure to provide adequate oversight of special service districts
- 3. Lack of compliance with procurement requirements

The reports may be found on the Office's website, <u>auditor.utah.gov</u>.

The Canyon Land Special Service District Report is available specifically at http://financialreports.utah.gov/saoreports/2017/CLSSD-16-SPCanyonLandSpecialServiceDistrict.pdf .

The Kane County Recreation & Transportation Special Service District Report is available specifically at

 $\label{eq:http://financialreports.utah.gov/saoreports/2017/KCRT-16-SPK and TransportKaneCountyRecreation \& Transportation Special ServiceDistrict.pdf \ .$

The Kane County Oversight of Special Service Districts Report is available specifically at http://financialreports.utah.gov/saoreports/2017/KANE-16-SPKaneCountyOversightKaneCounty.pdf.

About the Office of the State Auditor

The Office of the State Auditor provides Utah taxpayers and government officials with an independent assessment of financial operation, statutory compliance, and performance management for state and local government.

Specific activities of the Office include performing financial audits, conducting Federal funds compliance audits, providing local government oversight, conducting agency and program performance audits, performing fraud and compliance audits, and operating the State Auditor Hotline for citizens to report suspected financial issues or improprieties. These capabilities strengthen Utah State Government and help taxpayers have confidence in the integrity of Utah's government agencies. The State Auditor is a Constitutional Officer of the State of Utah, elected directly by the state's citizens every four years. The role of the State Auditor is authorized in Article VII, Section 15 of the Utah Constitution. For more information, see <u>auditor.utah.gov</u>.

Contact:

Nicole Toomey Davis Public Information Officer Office of the State Auditor 801-678-4835 ndavis@utah.gov